

Kohalpur Municipality Office Of Municipal Executive

Kohalpur, Banke

Lumbini Province, Nepal

Re-Invitation for Sealed-Quotations

Date of Second- publication: 2081/12/20 (Apr-02-2025)

1. Kohalpur Municipality re-invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the following works :

S. N.	Contract ID	Description of Works	Bid Validity Period	Estimated Amount with VAT & PS (NRs.)	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Bid Document Purchase Fee	Rem.
1	BANKE/ KOMUN/W / SQ-12/2081/082	Rajhena School dekhi Chatiya tole sadak staronnati, Kohalpur-5, Banke.	45 days	19,16,518.29	50,000	NRs. 1000	SQ
2	BANKE/ KOMUN/W / SQ-13/2081/082	Mahendra rajmarga dekhi Gita Singh Thakuri ko ghar samma sadak staronnati, Kohalpur-11, Banke.	45 days	14,90,277.96	40,000	NRs. 1000	SQ
3	BANKE/ KOMUN/W / SQ-14/2081/082	Duduwa khola Punmukhiya tole ma tatbandhan nirman, Kohalpur-12, Banke.	45 days	19,16,947.48	50,000	NRs. 1000	SQ
4	BANKE/ KOMUN/W / SQ-15/2081/082	Chaudhariya Dekhi Prasenipur jane sadak staronnati, Kohalpur-15, Banke.	45 days	19,15,841.37	50,000	NRs. 1000	SQ

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at *Kohalpur Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Kohalpur, Banke. Contact no. 081-540318. Email: info@kohalpurmun.gov.np* or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

3. Bidders may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp</u>,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the *cost (as specified above)* of bidding document in the Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: Name of the Bank: *Agriculture Development Bank.* Name of Office: *Kohalpur Nagarpalika aantarik Rajaswa Khata* Office Account no.: *0720501000235365*

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held.
- 5. Electronic bids must be submitted to the *Kohalpur Municipality Office, Kohalpur, Bank* through PPMO's website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> on or before *12:00 hours* on *2082/01/05 for SQ*. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at *14:00 hours on 2082/01/05 for SQ* at *Kohalpur Municipality Office*. Bids must be valid for a period of *as specified above* after bid opening and must be accompanied by a scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format, amounting to a minimum of *As Specified Above*, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bids.
- 7. Bidders are further required to hire locally available labors as much as possible.
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid and bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.